
Spalding (2-5, 1-0 SLIAC) -vs- Greenville (4-6, 0-1 SLIAC)
3/6/2026 at Greenville, Ill.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Noah Godwin (1-0)
Loss: Cade Buehnerkemper (0-1)
HBP: Caden Krystofiak, Noah Godwin, Da'Mari Dabney
PB: Jesse Walter (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Schwartz First: Jebediah Odam 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:10   Attendance: 50   Weather: 73 degrees, sunny, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Spalding 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 9 16 14 2
Greenville 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 4 9 12 3

Spalding 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aj Lopez cf 3 2 0 0 3 0 1
Ty Lopez 2b 5 1 1 1 1 1 0
Caleb Coffey rf 6 3 3 5 0 1 0
Ryan Eubanks 1b 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
    Xavier Rahman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Combs 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jesse Walter c 5 2 2 1 0 1 1
Cayden Tucker dh 4 2 2 3 0 1 1
Joshua Wilmot 3b 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
Brayden Caldemeyer ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Rocco Cimarosti lf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Caden Krystofiak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Godwin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Bastin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 16 14 12 7 7 6

2B: Brayden Caldemeyer (1); Rocco Cimarosti (1)
HR: Caleb Coffey (3); Cayden Tucker (1)
SF: Rocco Cimarosti (1)
SB: Aj Lopez (1); Jesse Walter (1)
CS: Rocco Cimarosti (1)
HBP: Cayden Tucker (1)
E: Joshua Wilmot (2)
DP: 1

Greenville 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joseph Guzman ss 3 1 2 4 1 1 0
Matt Rocco cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Snyder Pennington 1b 3 1 0 1 1 1 1
Landyn Smith lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 4
Alejandro Martinez 2b 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
Bryce Hayes rf 5 0 0 0 0 4 0
Nathan King dh 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
    Konner Young ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Hunter Britz c 4 3 2 0 0 1 1
Jalen Inlow 3b 3 2 2 0 0 0 2
Jacob Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cade Buehnerkemper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diedrich Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Da'Mari Dabney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 9 12 9 2 12 8

2B: Joseph Guzman (1); Konner Young (1)
SF: Joseph Guzman (1); Snyder Pennington (1)
CS: Alejandro Martinez (1)
HBP: Alejandro Martinez (1); Hunter Britz (1); Jalen Inlow (1)
E: Alejandro Martinez (1); Bryce Hayes (1); Diedrich Smith (1)
DP: 1

Spalding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caden Krystofiak 6.1 8 5 3 0 8 0 0 2 0 24 28 5 4 88
Noah Godwin (W, 1-0) 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 2 31
Will Bastin 1.0 3 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 7 8 1 0 26
Totals 12 9 4 2 12 1 0 3 0 37 44 7 6 145

Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Cody 5.1 5 3 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 19 22 6 6 80
Cade Buehnerkemper (L, 0-1) 2.2 3 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 10 13 2 2 48
Diedrich Smith 0.0 2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 13
Da'Mari Dabney 1.0 4 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 1 21
Totals 14 16 9 7 7 1 0 1 0 40 49 9 9 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Spalding - Top of 1st SPA GRE
Aj Lopez out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Ty Lopez grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Caleb Coffey homered to center field, RBI (1-1 BF). 1 0
Ryan Eubanks walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 0
Ryan Eubanks advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Jesse Walter struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 1 0

Greenville - Bottom of 1st SPA GRE
Joseph Guzman struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 0
Matt Rocco lined out to lf (2-2 SBSB). 1 0
Snyder Pennington grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 1 0

Spalding - Top of 2nd SPA GRE
Cayden Tucker singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Joshua Wilmot reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-2 FK); Cayden Tucker out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Brayden Caldemeyer doubled down the rf line (2-1 BFB); Joshua Wilmot advanced to third. 1 0
Rocco Cimarosti flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BS); Joshua Wilmot scored. 2 0
Aj Lopez grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF). 2 0

Greenville - Bottom of 2nd SPA GRE
Landyn Smith flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0
Alejandro Martinez singled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 0
Bryce Hayes struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK); Alejandro Martinez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0

Spalding - Top of 3rd SPA GRE
Ty Lopez walked (3-2 KKBFBBB). 2 0
Caleb Coffey grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-2 BKF); Ty Lopez out on the play. 2 0
Ryan Eubanks struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBSS). 2 0

Greenville - Bottom of 3rd SPA GRE
Nathan King struck out swinging (2-2 SSBFBF). 2 0
Hunter Britz singled to shortstop (1-2 KKB). 2 0
Jalen Inlow singled to left field (0-2 FK); Hunter Britz advanced to second. 2 0
Joseph Guzman singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Jalen Inlow advanced to second; Hunter Britz scored. 2 1
Matt Rocco singled to third base (0-0); Joseph Guzman advanced to second; Jalen Inlow advanced to third. 2 1
Snyder Pennington flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Jalen Inlow scored. 2 2
Landyn Smith grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 2 2

Spalding - Top of 4th SPA GRE
Jesse Walter flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Cayden Tucker struck out looking (1-2 BSFF). 2 2
Joshua Wilmot lined out to 3b (2-2 FBFB). 2 2

Greenville - Bottom of 4th SPA GRE
Alejandro Martinez struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 2 2
Bryce Hayes struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 2 2
Nathan King struck out swinging (0-2 SFF). 2 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Spalding - Top of 5th SPA GRE
Brayden Caldemeyer flied out to 2b (1-2 KKFB). 2 2
Rocco Cimarosti flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 2
Aj Lopez flied out to ss (3-2 KFBBB). 2 2

Greenville - Bottom of 5th SPA GRE
Hunter Britz hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 2
Jalen Inlow singled to pitcher (2-2 BFBFF); Hunter Britz advanced to second. 2 2
Jalen Inlow advanced to second; Hunter Britz Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 2 2
Joseph Guzman flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Hunter Britz scored. 2 3
Matt Rocco grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKKF); Jalen Inlow advanced to third. 2 3
Snyder Pennington struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 2 3

Spalding - Top of 6th SPA GRE
Ty Lopez grounded out to ss (3-2 BKFBB). 2 3
Caleb Coffey homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 3 3
Ryan Eubanks singled to right field (3-2 KBBBF). 3 3
Cade Buehnerkemper to p for Jacob Cody. 3 3
Jesse Walter reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); Ryan Eubanks out at second p to 2b. 3 3
Jesse Walter stole second. 3 3
Cayden Tucker flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 3 3

Greenville - Bottom of 6th SPA GRE
Landyn Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
Alejandro Martinez singled to left field (1-1 FB). 3 3
Bryce Hayes grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Alejandro Martinez out on the play. 3 3

Spalding - Top of 7th SPA GRE
Joshua Wilmot flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 3 3
Brayden Caldemeyer grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 3 3
Rocco Cimarosti singled to shortstop (1-1 BS). 3 3
Rocco Cimarosti out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 3

Greenville - Bottom of 7th SPA GRE
Nathan King struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 3 3
Hunter Britz reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 3 3
Jalen Inlow hit by pitch (1-0 H); Hunter Britz advanced to second. 3 3
Jalen Inlow advanced to second on a passed ball; Hunter Britz advanced to third. 3 3
Joseph Guzman doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Jalen Inlow scored, unearned; Hunter Britz
scored, unearned. 3 5
Noah Godwin to p for Caden Krystofiak. 3 5
Matt Rocco grounded out to ss (1-1 FB); Joseph Guzman advanced to third. 3 5
Snyder Pennington walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 5
Landyn Smith popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 5

Spalding - Top of 8th SPA GRE
Aj Lopez walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 3 5
Ty Lopez struck out looking (1-2 SFBK); Aj Lopez stole second. 3 5
Caleb Coffey struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 5
Ryan Eubanks walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Xavier Rahman pinch ran for Ryan Eubanks. 3 5
Jesse Walter singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Xavier Rahman advanced to third; Aj Lopez scored. 4 5
Cayden Tucker homered to right field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Jesse Walter scored; Xavier Rahman scored. 7 5
Joshua Wilmot walked (3-2 KBKFBFBB). 7 5



Brayden Caldemeyer struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 5
Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 6   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Greenville - Bottom of 8th SPA GRE
Cameron Combs to 1b for Xavier Rahman. 7 5
Alejandro Martinez hit by pitch (2-2 KFBFH). 7 5
Bryce Hayes struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 7 5
Nathan King struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 7 5
Hunter Britz singled to left field (2-2 KFBFB); Alejandro Martinez advanced to second. 7 5
Jalen Inlow grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 7 5

Spalding - Top of 9th SPA GRE
Diedrich Smith to p for Cade Buehnerkemper. 7 5
Rocco Cimarosti doubled to right field (1-0 B). 7 5
Aj Lopez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 5
Ty Lopez reached first on a throwing error by p, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Aj Lopez advanced to
third; Rocco Cimarosti scored, unearned. 8 5
Caleb Coffey homered, 3 RBI (2-2 SBFB); Ty Lopez scored, unearned; Aj Lopez scored. 11 5
Da'Mari Dabney to p for Diedrich Smith. 11 5
Cameron Combs flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 11 5
Jesse Walter singled to right center (0-1 S). 11 5
Cayden Tucker hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jesse Walter advanced to second. 11 5
Joshua Wilmot singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf (1-1 KB); Cayden Tucker
advanced to third; Jesse Walter scored, unearned. 12 5
Brayden Caldemeyer reached first on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second (0-0); Joshua Wilmot
scored, unearned; Cayden Tucker scored, unearned. 14 5
Rocco Cimarosti singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Brayden Caldemeyer scored, unearned. 15 5
Aj Lopez walked (3-0 BBBB); Rocco Cimarosti advanced to second. 15 5
Ty Lopez singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Aj Lopez advanced to third;
Rocco Cimarosti scored, unearned. 16 5
Caleb Coffey grounded out to p (0-0). 16 5
Cameron Combs struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 16 5

Greenville - Bottom of 9th SPA GRE
Will Bastin to p for Noah Godwin. 16 5
Joseph Guzman walked (3-0 BBBB). 16 5
Matt Rocco flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 16 5
Snyder Pennington reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 BKK); Joseph Guzman advanced to
second on a throwing error by 3b. 16 5
Snyder Pennington advanced to second on a wild pitch; Joseph Guzman advanced to third. 16 5
Landyn Smith singled to shortstop, RBI (1-1 FB); Joseph Guzman scored, unearned. 16 6
Landyn Smith advanced to second; Snyder Pennington advanced to third on a passed ball. 16 6
Alejandro Martinez singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Landyn Smith scored, unearned; Snyder Pennington
scored. 16 8
Bryce Hayes struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 16 8
Konner Young pinch hit for Nathan King. 16 8
Konner Young doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BK); Alejandro Martinez scored, unearned. 16 9
Hunter Britz struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 16 9


